
White TagLast Name First Name Animal Name Registration Sire Name Birth Date

1 Hulse Burton WB Princess 321 20722559 SCC SCH 24 Karat 838 4/23/2023
HFF Princess 503 21252421 Stevenson Turning Point 3/22/2025

2 Pohlman Lane Birks Lady Lola 3110 20702012 Deer Valley Optimum 9246 4/2/2023
LP Lady Lola 3115 21298436 PVF DLX King Pin 0058 4/2/2025

3 Heater Emma Henke Royal Queen 3052 20699698 Lar Man In Black 2/1/2023
Hilltop View Olive 21191448 Connealy Craftsman 1/29/2025

5 Riepe Briley CB Forever Lady D34 20094534 Stevenson Turning Point 1/14/2021
BTR Forever Franklin 6063 21251351 BTR Forever Thorn 6063 4/25/2025

Grand Champion Cow/Calf Pair: 

Reserve Grand Champion Cow/Calf Pair: 

7 Pohlman Lane LP Lady Lola 3115 21298436 PVF DLX King Pin 0058 4/2/2025
9 Asher Finley Princess Diane 1033 21311656 Brockmere Mission 3019 4/1/2025

10 Hulse Burton HFF Princess 503 21252421 Stevenson Turning Point 3/22/2025
12 Jackson Lona GJ Paramounts Colleen 21264630 GJ Paramount 3/16/2025
13 Mead Annaliese Mead Pride Ever 51926 21273241 STAG Good Times 201 ET 3/15/2025

19 Sampson Madelyn Sampson MG Princess 523 21287257 SCC SCH 24 Karat 838 2/25/2025
21 Connell Hattie H3 CH Viola 39N 21290560 PVF Surveillance 4129 2/18/2025
23 Mead Annaliese Mead Pride Ever 51919 21283155 PVF Surveillance 4129 2/7/2025

26 Heater Emma Hilltop View Olive 21191448 Connealy Craftsman 1/29/2025

2025 Missouri State Fair Open Angus Show Program
Friday, August 8, 2025 - Judge: Bruce & Amie Stertzbach of Louisville, OH

 Cow/Calf Pair Division

Heifer Division

Class 1

Class 2

Class 5

Class 4

Class 6

Class 3



Champion Junior Heifer Calf: 

Reserve Champion Junior Heifer Calf: 

31 Ward Gannon Valley Oaks Blackbird 4695 21259726 BNWZ Executive Decision 2219 12/10/2024
32 Rhode Gavin S L F Barbara 184 21236924 S L F Montgomery 120 12/8/2024
33 Morey Ellistin MCC Blackcap 485M 21260888 STAG Good Times 201 ET 12/7/2024
34 Rechtermann Baylor LuLu 21268169 EXAR Addition 9022B 12/2/2024
35 Jordan Samuel FairOaks Princess 418 21259683 BNWZ Executive Decision 2219 12/2/2024

38 Shikles Keaton Gerloff Pride Ever 4002 21217662 5T Power Chip 4790 11/27/2024
39 Williams Faith Gerloff Pride Ever 4091 21217661 SCC SCH 24 KARAT 838 11/26/2024
40 Kable Lynzie Hunters Diamond 4707 21220197 BNWZ Executive Decision 2219 11/25/2024
41 Ward Davis Wallace Frontier Gal 497 21225110 SCC SCH 24 Karat 838 11/22/2024
44 Kable Marshall Bryant's Blackcap Bess 101 21202725 Seldom Rest Sandman 6075 11/16/2024

45 Hendley Katie Birks Sandy 4077 21243595 PVF Marvel 9185 11/12/2024
70 Schuering Bailey SLA BSL Chloe 435 21217681 KR Cadillac Ranch 11/12/2024
46 Lehenbauer Emery LF EL Lolli Pop M573 21226070 Conley South Point 8362 11/4/2024
47 Eagleburger Kassidie BEF Blackbird 4095 21258519 BNWZ Executive Decision 2219 11/3/2024
22 Meier Kara Hat Creek Forever Lady 828M 21257136 PVF Marvel 9185 11/2/2024
48 Hahs Molly MCH Lady 4814 21217727 Lazy JB Ego 1428 11/2/2024

Champion Late Senior Heifer Calf: 

Reserve Champion Late Senior Heifer Calf: 

49 Alexander Trace ALC Rita M320 21310384 Brockmere Pendleton 9239 10/25/2024
52 Koelling Alexis EXAR Frontier Gal 4874 21074545 C&C Intuition 7104 10/18/2024
53 Thummel Kipton WB Adelaide 437 21186945 E&B Plus One 10/16/2024
56 Thiltgen Melaina Hunters Princess 4461 21217068  PVF Marvel 9185 10/11/2024
57 Kauffman Brady R A F Elba 4155 21220105 G A R Sunbeam 10/10/2024
58 Eitel Anna Kate Eitel Blackcap 413 21296591 BAR Dynamic 10/10/2024
59 Eagleburger Kassidie BEF Proven Queen 4117 21259684 Seldom Rest Sandman 6075 10/10/2024

Class 7

Class 8

Class 9

Class 10



61 Mead Annaliese Mead Forever Lady 43439 21235687 Conley DS Clear Cut 0510 10/6/2024
64 Hulse Selby WB Princess 436 21186946 BNWZ Executive Decision 2219 10/5/2024
65 Pohlman Lane Dameron Primrose 4160 21220447 PVF Marvel 9185 10/4/2024
67 Lehenbauer Tyne Meyer LK Forever Lady 4177 21215940 Collison Alpha 028 10/2/2024
83 Levett Sophia Litton Saras Dream 21142895 PVF DLX King Pin 0058 10/1/2024

68 Litton Chase Litton Sara’s Dream 423 21142900 PVF DLX King Pin 0058 9/29/2024
69 Hazelrigg Charlie Wallace Everelda Intense 479 21225108 BNWZ Dignity 8017 9/24/2024
71 Witt Landon KAF CRVA Newdays Peyton 21046444 E W A Peyton 642 9/19/2024
72 Dill Ellie EXAR PRINCESS 4815 21074526 SCC SCH 24 KARAT 838 9/17/2024
73 Mead Annaliese Mead Lass 42143 21233268 STAG Good Times 201 ET 9/15/2024

76 Wheeler Ross PVF Missie 4133 21193709 PVF Marvel 9185 9/9/2024
78 Ragsdale Kable RCC DELIA 445 21291901 TEHAMA PATRIARCH F028 9/4/2024
79 Forgey Kendall Gilbert Ever Entense 4073 21206059 5T Power Chip 4790 9/4/2024
80 Hester Clayton Double C Blackcap5034 21137817 BA7 Oaks Alternative H19 9/3/2024
82 Meier Kara Hunters Lucy 4749 21214816 SCC SCH 24 Karat 838 9/2/2024

Champion Early Senior Heifer Calf: 

Reserve Champion Early Senior Heifer Calf: 

84 Meier Tyler Hat Creek Blackbird 826M 21258047 Connealy Commerce 8/28/2024
93 Schuering Bailey SLA BSL Blackbird 412 21217682 SLA Black Reign 101 8/7/2024

161 Calvert Kinley KSF DIXIE ERICA 2410 21290533 KLB NATURAL 0964 7/24/2024
85 Hahs Chaney Clearwater Lady 4207 21131953 Styles Admendment B024 7/10/2024

86 Bedwell Cealy CB WB Princess 431 21030711 PVF DLX King Pin 0058 6/20/2024
87 Ward Addison Valley Oaks Frontier Gal 4194 21114825 Silveiras Haras Primal 8525 6/1/2024

Class 14

Class 16

Class 11

Class 12

Class 13

Class 15



88 Coulter Taylor Coulter Blackbird 415 21249582 Silveiras Style 9303 5/20/2024
90 Renfro Henry CMFM Sandy M080 21113433 PVF Blacklist 7077 5/15/2024
91 Ward Connelly Gerloff Pride Ever 4041 21058662 S&R Stability J824 5/14/2024
94 Deornellis Courtney Red Pride 4092 21004171 Conley Express 7211 5/5/2024
95 Hendley Isaac Birks DT Georgina2424 21215791 Colburn Primo 5153 5/2/2024

Champion Intermediate Heifer: 

Reserve Champion Intermediate Heifer:

97 Kable Lynzie KCF Georgina 414 21298009 PVF DLX King Pin 0058 4/28/2024
99 Washam Easton CAT FRONTIER GAL 2413 21034591 SILVEIRAS FORBES 8088 4/25/2024

100 Huth Gentry Checkerhill Viola 413 21108445 Conley No Limit 4/23/2024
101 Bedwell Chisum CAT Princess 2411 21034590 KR Casino 6243 4/20/2024
102 Sampson Madelyn Sampson MG Princess 454 21042017 SCC SCH 24 Karat 838 4/17/2024
103 Faubion Hannah High Point Princess 0117 20945010 FB5K Primo 8006 4/17/2024

104 Hahs Daniel PVF Missie 4081 21190771 Seldom Rest Sandman 6075 4/15/2024
105 Timm Landry Checkerhill Viola 420 21108443 SCC SCH 24 KARAT 838 4/12/2024
106 Hendley Tessa Dameron Lucy 463 21070790 PVF Marvel 9185 4/9/2024
107 Wallace Cattle Co. & Circle M FarCMFM/WCC Birdie 451 21252401 BNWZ Dignity 8017 4/5/2024
108 Litton Chase Burns Lady 24S19 21049138 KR Casino 6243 4/1/2024

109 Thiltgen Melaina Burns Lady 24S15 21052335 PVF Blacklist 7077 3/31/2024
110 Edmonds Aiyanna Checkerhill Proven Queen 426 21125039 Silveiras Style 9303 3/28/2024
111 Kleeman Cass Kruse Annie Lu 29M 21030684 Stag Good Times 201 ET 3/25/2024
112 Bonar Ellie Old 24 Lucy 420 21022573 EXAR BLUE CHIP1877B 3/20/2024
113 Rhode Gavin SLF Blackbird 14 20934181 Conley Express 7211 3/20/2024
115 Camirand Hunter Valley View Erin 3124 20914613 GB Fireside 3/18/2024
116 Hester Clayton Double C Erica 7024 20911467 SA Annuity 8760 3/17/2024
117 Bray Malainey MJB Erica 4013 21249212 MS Growth Fund 609k 3/16/2024

Class 17

Class 18

Class 19

Class 20



62 Calvert Carsey KSF EDELLA 2401 21290532 KLB NATURAL 0964 3/15/2024
118 Huth Daisie Checkerhill Viola 423 21108446 Colburn Primo 5153 3/14/2024
119 Hendley Clara Birks Emblynette 3674 21002571 PVF Marvel 9185 3/12/2024
120 Pohlman Wyatt Dameron C-5 Beauty 440 21070784 PVF Blacklist 7077 3/9/2024
121 Eagleburger Kassidie FCF Phyllis 416 21086509 PVF Insight 0129 3/8/2024
122 Crabtree Lauren LC Lady Erica L42 21273240 Coal Valley Quantum 701 3/6/2024
125 Pipkin Jace CMFM Forever Lady M015 21021668 SCC SCH 24 Karat 838 3/1/2024

Champion Late Junior Heifer: 

Reserve Champion Late Junior Heifer: 

126 Wheeler Ross Wheeler Miss Believable 4058 21054114 Riverstone Vegas 49H 2/28/2024
127 Bouldin Bryson HUNTERS PM BLACKBIRD 4145 21176987 Hunter Old Town Road 720 2/26/2024
128 Thessen Magdelyn SydGen Ever Entense 4323 21007750 SydGen Jeremiah 8360 2/26/2024
129 Coulter Madi FCF Phyllis 411 21086507 Collison Alpha 028 2/23/2024
130 Hendley Isaac BNWZ Rita 4020 21033034 SCC SCH 24 Karat 838 2/22/2024
131 Brown Kamryn Lambertsen Sparkle 21108626 Barstow Bankroll B73 2/20/2024

138 Camirand Alaina PRDX Eisa Erica J15 4604 20887017 Poss Winchester 2/11/2024
139 Mead Annaliese Mead Emma 41284 20969082 BNWZ Dignity 8017 2/7/2024
140 Kauffman Brady FHCC WFH IDELINE 4181 21027120 FHCC Surpass 2139 2/5/2024
141 Bollinger Jacob CRC Sandy M25 21056565 PVF Surveillance 4129 2/5/2024
142 Dowling Sache WB Princess 405 21024157 SCC SCH 24 Karat 838 2/3/2024

143 Witt Landon TWOF Bugatti 2 20916582 TWOF Weigh Up 2507 1/28/2024
144 Yokley Mallarie Shadoe 6M 21155836 BNWZ Dignity 8017 1/27/2024
145 Nieder Lawson TJSC Phyllis 422M 21057731 BNWZ Dignity 8017 1/23/2024
147 Kable Marshall Johnson Nellie 403 21240285 PVF Blacklist 7077 1/15/2024
149 Dill Ellie EXAR FRONTIER GAL 4635 20944050 C&C INTUITION 7104 1/9/2024
152 Koelling Alexis EXAR Princess 4618 20947111 PVF Blacklist 7077 1/4/2024
153 Wheeler Ross UDE Queen Ruth 4002 21029209 KR Casino 6243 1/2/2024

Champion Early Junior Heifer: 

Reserve Champion Early Junior Heifer: 

Class 24

Class 21

Class 22

Class 23



160 Bedwell Cealy CB Princess 316 20938718 PVF Insight 0129 12/2/2023

159 Hulse Cecelia HFF Forever Lady 335 20943070 Silveiras Style 9303 11/22/2023
158 Hulse Cecelia Galaxy Blackcap 3587 20885459 E W A Captain 11/18/2023

162 Bray Malainey M Bar M Blackbird 363-015 20945806 M Bar M Griffin 145-752 10/16/2023
163 Renfro Ruby Wallace Irenemere 372 20915084 Stag Good Times 201 ET 10/10/2023
164 Pipkin Jace T Bar S BW Lucy 5050L 21026279 KR Casino 6243 10/10/2023

166 Burns Kaitlyn Blackcap Shadow 2673 of PBA 20923944 KR Quality 8525 9/20/2023
167 Hulse Burton HFF Frontier Gal 320 20943069 Silveiras Style 9303 9/13/2023
168 Hahs Daniel PVF Blackbird 3157 20877153 Stag good times 201 9/6/2023
169 Jordan Samuel WB Winnie 3017 20946401 PVF Blacklist 7077 9/5/2023
170 Thessen Sophia SydGen Rita 3928 20766540 Car Don Annuity 114 9/4/2023
43 Smith Trent Sydgen Rita 3922 20766187 Sydgen KCF Gavel 8361 9/2/2023

174 Thummel Kipton TA Lass 36 20787440 Linz Exemplify 71124 9/1/2023
175 Ragsdale David RCC DELIA 358 20983779 Deer Valley Growth Fund 9/1/2023

Champion Senior Heifer:

Reserve Champion Senior Heifer: 
Grand Champion Heifer: 

Reserve Grand Champion Heifer: 

White TagLast Name First Name Animal Name Registration Sire Name Birth Date

176 Riepe Briley BTR Forever Franklin 6063 21251351 BTR Forever Thorn 6063 4/25/2025

178 Hester Clayton Double C Home Town 5315 21222331 Deppe Home Town 3358 3/14/2025
179 Alexander Myron ALC Rannahan N11 21315176 M Diamond Ranahan 111 3/10/2025

Class 30

Class 27

Class 28

Class 26

Class 25

Bull Division

Class 29



182 Hulse Thomas Edward HFF Haerr Kingsman 501 21249225 PVF Blacklist 7077 1/25/2025
183 Bouldin Bryson RV BLACK OUT 21259487 BASIN JAMESON 1076 1/11/2025
184 Thessen Magdelyn Thessen Duke Congress 015 21242692 Crouch Congress 1/10/2025

Champion Junior Bull Calf: 

Reserve Champion Junior Bull Calf: 

185 Rechtermann Baylor Dutch Lullaby 21267466 EXAR Addition 9022B 12/1/2024
186 Rhode Gavin S L F Bruno 44 21234890 STAG Good Times 201 11/6/2024

187 Bouldin Bryson CHECKERHILL 24 KARAT 459 21226693 SCC SCG 24 KARAT 838 10/17/2024
189 Burns Kaitlyn PBA GT Gambler 2914 21252187 Stag Good Times 201 ET 10/1/2024

190 Meier Tyler Hat Creek Commerce 913M 21258037 Connealy Commerce 9/8/2024
191 Hendley Katie Bootheel Iron Man 411 21233174 PVF Marvel 9185 9/7/2024
192 Mead Annaliese Mead Good Times 43102 21041043 STAG Good Times 201 ET 9/6/2024
193 Thummel Kipton TA Bona Fide 44 21262257 Conley Verified 0853 9/2/2024

Champion Senior Bull Calf: 

Reserve Champion Senior Bull Calf: 

194 Rhode Gavin S L F Shilo 24 21234891 PVF Marvel 9185 7/17/2024
195 Viebrock Leigha Viebrock Margin Call 4052 21088781 Linz Margin Call 1942 6/20/2024

Champion Intermediate Bull: 

Reserve Champion Intermediate Bull: 

196 Hunter Angus Burns GAF Chicken Nugget 21049118 Conley No Limit 3/27/2024
197 Viebrock Leigha Viebrock Top Shelf 4051 21088783 Linz Margin Call 1942 3/10/2024
198 Epperson Cattle Co. MSC 24K KING OF STYLE 21059399 SCC SCH 24 Karat 838 3/7/2024
199 Koelling Alexis Meyer Commerce 4008 21043420 Connealy Commerce 3/6/2024

Class 31

Class 33

Class 32

Class 35

Class 34

Class 36



200 Kagarice Ally Jo SAC Dynamic JS38 21006373 B A R Dynamic 2/16/2024
202 Middleton Bailey BAM HOT RAIL 95 21254548 SCC TRADITION OF 24 2/13/2024

Champion Junior Bull:

Reserve Champion Junior Bull: 

206 Alexander Myron B & M Commerce 315 20929579 Connealy Commerce 10/1/2023

207 Uhing Eden MSF King Pin 3056 20789095 PVF DLX KingPin 0058 9/18/2023
208 Thummel Angus WB Thumbs Up 327 20899811 PVF Blacklist 7077 9/14/2023

212 Epperson Cattle Co. Valley Oaks Fortune 20745220 Silveiras Forbes 8088 4/20/2023
213 Jackson Lona GJ Glorys Paramount 20889711 GJ Justify 3/19/2023
214 Riepe Briley BTR Forever Thorn 6063 20811301 SydGen Boeing 6063 2/14/2023

Champion Senior Bull:

Reserve Champion Senior Bull: 
Grand Champion Bull: 

Reserve Grand Champion Bull: 

Class 39

Class 37

Class 38

Class 40



Red Tag #Last Name First Name Animal Name Registration Sire Name Birth Date

1 Wheeler Ross Valley View Tianna 11174 21100281 FF Rito Ambitious 11/19/2024
2 Thummel Kipton WB Adelaide 437 21186945 E&B Plus One 10/16/2024
3 Kauffman Brady R A F Elba 4155 21220105 G A R Sunbeam 10/10/2024
4 Sampson Madelyn Sampson Blackbird 4105 21257131 Sterling Pacific 904 10/3/2024
5 Witt Landon KAF CRVA Newdays Peyton 21046444 E W A Peyton 642 9/19/2024
6 Dill Ellie EXAR PRINCESS 4815 21074526 SCC SCH 24 KARAT 838 9/17/2024
8 Hester Clayton Double C Blackcap5034 21137817 BA7 Oaks Alternative H19 9/3/2024

7 Meier Tyler Hat Creek Blackbird 826M 21258047 Connealy Commerce 8/28/2024

9 Edmonds Aiyanna Checkerhill Proven Queen 426 21125039 Silveiras Style 9303 3/28/2024
10 Bonar Ellie Old 24 Lucy 420 21022573 EXAR BLUE CHIP1877B 3/20/2024
11 Camirand Hunter Valley View Erin 3124 20914613 GB Fireside 3/18/2024
12 Double C Stock Farm Double C Erica 7024 20911467 SA Annuity 8760 3/17/2024

13 Thessen Magdelyn SydGen Ever Entense 4323 21007750 SydGen Jeremiah 8360 2/26/2024
14 Camirand Alaina PRDX Eisa Erica J15 4604 20887017 Poss Winchester 2/11/2024
15 Ward Gannon Valley Oaks Miss Annie 4175 21097265 Poss Winchester 2/11/2024
16 Kauffman Brady FHCC WFH IDELINE 4181 21027120 FHCC Surpass 2139 2/5/2024
17 Dill Ellie EXAR FRONTIER GAL 4635 20944050 C&C INTUITION 7104 1/9/2024

18 Hulse Cecelia Galaxy Blackcap 3587 20885459 E W A Captain 11/18/2023
19 Thessen Sophia SydGen Rita 3928 20766540 Car Don Annuity 114 9/4/2023
20 Smith Trent Sydgen Rita 3922 20766187 Sydgen KCF Gavel 8361 9/2/2023
21 Thummel Kipton TA Lass 36 20787440 Linz Exemplify 71124 9/1/2023

Grand Champion Open Phenotype/Genotype Heifer: 

Reserve Grand Champion Open Phenotype/Genotype Heifer: 

Class 41

This is a second annual show conducted by Missouri Angus Association with half of their score based on the animal's genomically enhanced EPDs 
and the other half on phenotype. Ties are broken on phenotype. Judge: Steve Patton of Frankfort, IN.

Eversole Angus is graciously sponsoring the heifer show and awarding these Angus heifer exhibitors a total of $1,400 in cash awards.

Open Phenotype/Genotype Heifer Show

Class 42

Class 43

Class 45

Class 44



Red Tag #Last Name First Name Animal Name Registration Sire Name Birth Date

22 Double C Stock Farm Double C Home Town 5315 21222331 Deppe Home Town 3358 3/14/2025
23 Thessen Magdelyn Thessen Duke Congress 015 21242692 Crouch Congress 1/10/2025

24 Rechtermann Baylor Dutch Lullaby 21267466 EXAR Addition 9022B 12/1/2024
25 Meier Tyler Hat Creek Commerce 913M 21258037 Connealy Commerce 9/8/2024
26 Thummel Kipton TA Bona Fide 44 21262257 Conley Verified 0853 9/2/2024

27 Viebrock Leigha Viebrock Margin Call 4052 21088781 Linz Margin Call 1942 6/20/2024

28 Viebrock Leigha Viebrock Top Shelf 4051 21088783 Linz Margin Call 1942 3/10/2024
29 Koelling Alexis Meyer Commerce 4008 21043420 Connealy Commerce 3/6/2024
30 Kagarice Ally Jo SAC Dynamic JS38 21006373 B A R Dynamic 2/16/2024

31 Alexander Myron B & M Commerce 315 20929579 Connealy Commerce 10/1/2023
32 Uhing Eden MSF King Pin 3056 20789095 PVF DLX KingPin 0058 9/18/2023
33 Thummel Angus WB Thumbs Up 327 20899811 PVF Blacklist 7077 9/14/2023
34 Jackson Lona GJ Glorys Paramount 20889711 GJ Justify 3/19/2023

Grand Champion Open Phenotype/Genotype Bull: 

Reserve Grand Champion Open Phenotype/Genotype Bull: 

Class 47

Class 48

Class 49

Class 50

Open Phenotype/Genotype Bull Show
The inaugural Missouri State Fair Phenotype/Genotype (PGS) Open Bull Show will take place following the selection of the Champion PGS Bull. This 
show is conducted by Missouri Angus Association with half of their score based on the animal's genomically enhanced EPDs and the other half on 

phenotype. Ties are broken on phenotype. Judge: Steve Patton of Frankfort, IN.
Meyer Cattle is graciously sponsoring the bull show and awarding these Angus bull exhibitors a total of $1,400 in cash awards.

Class 46


